506199065 08/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6245804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH R YANARELLA JR	04/04/2017
STEPHEN LAM	04/06/2017
MAX SPIEGEL	04/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUMISMATIC GUARANTY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5501 COMMUNICATIONS PARKWAY	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16990993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)737-5020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177375010

Email: afranco@patentgc.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT GC LLC

Address Line 1:C/O CLARIVATE ANALYTICSAddress Line 2:3050 METRO DR STE 320

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425-1664

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCG-03US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER FRANCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Franco/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCG-03US01-assignment-final#page1.tif source=CCG-03US01-assignment-final#page2.tif source=CCG-03US01-assignment-final#page3.tif

PATENT 506199065 REEL: 053463 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

U.S. Application serial numb	The state of the s	***************************************		
Application filing date*:	2017-04-20	MACATA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
Title:	USE OF SPACERS TO ACCO	USE OF SPACERS TO ACCOMMODATE LESS THAN A CAPACITY NUMBER		
	OF COINS IN A ROLL OF C	OINS IN A CASE		
Inventors:	Joseph R Yanarella Jr, Ste	phen Lam, Max Spiegel		
For good and valuab	le consideration, the receipt :	and sufficiency of which are hereby		
acknowledged:	and the second of the second o	and any and any any and any and any and any		
The undersigned her	eby assigns to Numismatic G	uaranty Corporation, a corporation having a		
principal place of business at	5501 Communications Park	way, Sarasota, FL 34240, and its successors		
and assigns (the "Assignee"),	, his or her entire right, title a	nd interest, in any invention or improvement		
that is disclosed in the above	identified patent application:	and any patent application to which it claims		
priority, and any and all othe	r applications, whether in the	United States or another country or		
international or regional pate	ent office, which may be filed	or may have been filed, either solely or jointly		
with others, which claim prio	rity to this application or oth	erwise are directed to said invention or		
improvements, and in any an	id all utility patents, utility mo	odels, design patents, design registrations,		
inventors' certificates and lik	e rights of exclusion, whether	r in the United States or other countries or		
international or regional pate	ant offices, which may be grad	nted on any of said applications, including any		
right to claim priority based of	on the filing date of any of sai	d applications under any law of any country,		
or under the International Co	onvention for the Protection r	of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation		
Treaty, the European Patent	Convention, and all other tre	aties of like numnices		
The undersigned hen	eby authorizes the Assignee t	o apply in any country or international or		
regional patent office, in the	name of the undersigned or t	the Assignee, for utility patents, utility models,		
design patents, design registr	ations, inventors' certificates	, and like rights of exclusion for said		
inventions and improvement		the two two of cyclosion in Said		
		the owner of the right, title and interest		
assigned under this Assignme	mt of Invention, and that he	or she has the right to assign said right, title		
and interest, and that there a	ife no outstanding prior assig	nments or licenses of, or other encumbrances		
on, said right, title and intere	st.	micros or necroses or, or pulser encomprances		
		ompensation, to execute documents as the		
Assignee may reasonably requ	uest either to effectuate fully	this Assignment of Invention or to exercise		
fully its rights under this Assig	nment of Invention, and to o	therwise cooperate with the Assignee in		
performing any other acts nea	cessary to obtain, maintain ar	nd enforce said rights		
*The undersigned her	reby authorizes the attorneys	of record in the above-identified application		
to insert in this Assignment of	Vivention the filing date and	serial number of said application.		
SILACK	24	Date: 4-4-2017		
Joseph 🛚 Yanafella Jr 🔪				
		Date:		
Stephen Lam				
Many Culimani		Date:		
Max Spiegel				

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

U.S. Application serial number*: 15492764 Application filing date*: 2017-04-20

Title: USE OF SPACERS TO ACCOMMODATE LESS THAN A CAPACITY NUMBER

OF COINS IN A ROLL OF COINS IN A CASE

inventors: Joseph R Yanarella Jr, Stephen Lam, Max Spiegel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The undersigned hereby assigns to Numismatic Guaranty Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 5501 Communications Parkway, Sarasota, FL 34240, and its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), his or her entire right, title and interest, in any invention or improvement that is disclosed in the above-identified patent application and any patent application to which it claims priority, and any and all other applications, whether in the United States or another country or international or regional patent office, which may be filed or may have been filed, either solely or jointly with others, which claim priority to this application or otherwise are directed to said invention or improvements, and in any and all utility patents, utility models, design patents, design registrations, inventors' certificates and like rights of exclusion, whether in the United States or other countries or international or regional patent offices, which may be granted on any of said applications, including any right to claim priority based on the filing date of any of said applications under any law of any country, or under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply in any country or international or regional patent office, in the name of the undersigned or the Assignee, for utility patents, utility models, design patents, design registrations, inventors' certificates, and like rights of exclusion for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby warrants that he or she is the owner of the right, title and interest assigned under this Assignment of Invention, and that he or she has the right to assign said right, title and interest, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments or licenses of, or other encumbrances on, said right, title and interest.

The undersigned hereby agrees, without further compensation, to execute documents as the Assignee may reasonably request either to effectuate fully this Assignment of Invention or to exercise fully its rights under this Assignment of Invention, and to otherwise cooperate with the Assignee in performing any other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said rights.

*The undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys of record in the above-identified application to insert in this Assignment of Invention the filing date and serial number of said application.

Joseph R Yanarella Jr

Date:

Date:

Stephen Lam

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

U.S. Application serial number	* _. 15492764
Application filing date*:	2017-04-20
Title:	USE OF SPACERS TO ACCOMMODATE LESS THAN A CAPACITY NUMBER
	of Coins in a roll of Coins in a case
Inventors:	Joseph R Yanarella Jr, Stephen Lam, Max Spiegel
For good and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged:	
	by assigns to Numismatic Guaranty Corporation, a corporation having a
	501 Communications Parkway, Sarasota, FL 34240, and its successors
	nis or her entire right, title and interest, in any invention or improvement
	dentified patent application and any patent application to which it claims
	applications, whether in the United States or another country or
	nt office, which may be filed or may have been filed, either solely or jointly
	ty to this application or otherwise are directed to said invention or
	all utility patents, utility models, design patents, design registrations,
	rights of exclusion, whether in the United States or other countries or
	it offices, which may be granted on any of said applications, including any
	n the filing date of any of said applications under any law of any country, evention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation
	onvention, and all other treaties of like purposes.
	by authorizes the Assignee to apply in any country or international or
	ame of the undersigned or the Assignee, for utility patents, utility models
	itions, inventors' certificates, and like rights of exclusion for said
inventions and improvements.	
	by warrants that he or she is the owner of the right, title and interest
	nt of Invention, and that he or she has the right to assign said right, title
	e no outstanding prior assignments or licenses of, or other encumbrance:
on, said right, title and interes	
The undersigned here	by agrees, without further compensation, to execute documents as the
Assignee may reasonably requ	est either to effectuate fully this Assignment of Invention or to exercise
fully its rights under this Assign	nment of Invention, and to otherwise cooperate with the Assignee in
performing any other acts nec	essary to obtain, maintain and enforce said rights.
*The undersigned her	eby authorizes the attorneys of record in the above-identified application
to insert in this Assignment of	Invention the filing date and serial number of said application.
***************************************	Date:
Joseph R Yanarella Jr	A contract of the contract of
Stephen Lam	Date: <u>APR. 6, 2</u> -017
Stephen Lam	man and the second seco
N. 10.0	Date:

1 of 1

Max Spiegel

RECORDED: 08/11/2020